and items 1 to 6 of Annex II of the Prospectus Rules to illustrate the impact of
the Acquisition as if it had taken place on 31 December 2016.

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets and unaudited pro forma
income statement are compiled on the basis set out in the notes below and in
accordance with the Company’s accounting policies for the 12 months ended
31 December 2016. Because of their nature, the unaudited pro forma net
asset statement and unaudited pro forma income statement address a
hypothetical situation and do not, therefore, represent the Company’s actual
financial position. The unaudited pro forma information has been prepared in
accordance with Annex II of the Prospectus Directive Regulations.

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Net Assets

Pennpetro
Energy Plc

Net
assets

as at 31
December

2016

(Note 1)

Nobel
Petroleum
UK Limited

Net

assets
as at 31

December
2016

(Note 2)

Nobel
Petroleum

LLC

Net
assets

as at 31
December

2016

 (Note 3)

(note 4)

Unaudited
pro forma
adjusted

aggregated net
assets of the

Enlarged
Group on

Admission

 $ $ $ $ $

Assets

Non-
current
assets

Property,
plant and
equipment

3,653 - 1,160,158  1,163,811

 3,653 - 1,160,158  1,163,811

Current
assets

Trade and
other
receivables

347,904 1,235,000 29,212 (1,235,000) 377,116

Cash and
cash
equivalents

- 123 71,134  71,257

Current
assets

347,904 1,235,123 100,346 (1,235,000) 448,373

Total 351,557 1,235,123 1,260,504 (1,235,000) 1,612,184

12

assets

Liabilities
Current
liabilities

Trade and
other
payables

9,268 - 42,227  51,495

Current
borrowings

- 1,235,000 1,235,000 (1,235,000) 1,235,000

Current
liabilities

9,268 1,235,000 1,277,227 (1,235,000) 1,286,495

Total
liabilities

9,268 1,235,000 1,277,227 (1,235,000) 1,286,495

Total
assets less
total
liabilities

342,289 123 (16,723) - 325,689

Notes
The pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared on the following
basis:

1. The audited net assets of the Company as at 31 December 2016
have been extracted without adjustment from the Historic Financial
Information to which is set out in Part V Section B of this document.

2. The net assets of Nobel Petroleum UK Limited as at 31 December

2016 have been extracted without adjustment from the unaudited
interim Financial Statements included in Part V Section D of this
document.

3. The net assets of Nobel Petroleum LLC as at 31 December 2016

have been extracted without adjustment from the unaudited interim

[…]

Financial Statements included in Part V Section F of this document.

4. An adjustment has been made to eliminate the intercompany balance

between Nobel Petroleum UK Limited and Nobel Petroleum LLC as
at 31 December 2016.

5. No adjustments have been made to reflect the trading or other

transactions, other than described above of:

i. the Company since 31 December 2016;
ii. Nobel Petroleum UK Limited since 31 December 2016;
iii. Nobel Petroleum LLC since 31 December 2016.

6. As at 14 December 2017(the latest practical date prior to the

publication of this prospectus) the exchange rate between the US$
and £ was 1.34 USD to £1.

7. The pro forma statement of net assets does not constitute financial

statements.

Unaudited Pro Forma Income Statement

The
Company

Income
statement
as at 31
December

Nobel
Petroleum UK

Limited

Income
statement
as at 31

Nobel
Petroleum

LLC

Income
statement
as at 31

Unaudited
pro forma
adjusted
aggregated
income
statement of
the
Enlarged Group

13

2016
(Note 1)

December 2016

(Note 2)

December
2016
 (Note 3)

on
Admission

 $ $ $ $

Revenue - - - -

Administration expenses (44,537) - (17,823) (62,360)

Operating loss (44,537) - (17,823) (62,360)

Interest expense (93) - -   (93)

Other income   10 - -   10

Loss before tax (44,620) - (17,823)  (62,443)

Tax - - -
Loss from continuing
operations

(44,620) - (17,823)  (62,443)

Other comprehensive
income

Items that may be
subsequently reclassified to
profit or loss

- - - -

Total comprehensive loss
for the period

(44,620) - (17,823)  (62,443)

Notes

1. The audited income statement of the Company as at 31 December
2016 have been extracted without adjustment from the Historic
Financial Information which is set out in Part V Section B of this
document.

2. The unaudited income statement of Nobel Petroleum UK Limited as

at 31 December 2016 have been extracted without adjustment from
the Historic Financial Information to which is set out in Part V Section
D of this document.

3. The unaudited income statement of Nobel Petroleum LLC as at 31

December 2016 have been extracted without adjustment from the
unaudited interim Financial Statements included in Part V Section F

[…]

Group’s financial position or results nor is it indicative of the results that may or may not be expected to be
achieved in the future. The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets is based on the unaudited net assets of
the Enlarged Group’s as at 31 December 2016 as shown in Part V Section B, D and F (Historical Financial
Information). No adjustments have been made to take account of trading, expenditure or other movements
subsequent to 31 December 2016, being the date of the last published balance sheet of the Company.
The unaudited pro forma information does not constitute financial statements within the meaning of section 434
of the Companies Act. Investors should read the whole of this Prospectus and not rely solely on the
summarised financial information contained in this Part.

111

Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets at 31 December 2016

Pennpetro
Energy Plc

Net

assets
as at 31

December
2016

(Note 1)

Nobel
Petroleum
UK Limited

Net

assets
as at 31

December
2016

(Note 2)

Nobel
Petroleum

LLC

Net
assets

as at 31
December

2016

 (Note 3) (note 4)

Unaudited
pro forma
adjusted

aggregated net
assets of the
Enlarged Group on

admission

 $ $ $ $ $
Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 3,653 - 1,160,158 - 1,163,811
 3,653 - 1,160,158 - 1,163,811

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 347,904 1,235,000 29,212 (1,235,000) 377,116
Cash and cash equivalents - 123 71,134 71,257

Current assets 347,904 1,235,123 100,346 (1,235,000) 448,373

Total assets 351,557 1,235,123 1,260,504 (1,235,000) 1,612,184

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 9,268 - 42,227 51,495
Current borrowings - 1,235,000 1,235,000 (1,235,000) 1,235,000

Current liabilities 9,268 1,235,000 1,277,227 (1,235,000) 1,286,495

Total liabilities 9,268 1,235,000 1,277,227 (1,235,000) 1,286,495

Total assets less total liabilities 342,289 123 (16,723) - 325,689

112

Notes
The pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared on the following basis:

1. The audited net assets of the Company as at 31 December 2016 have been extracted without
adjustment from the Historic Financial Information to which is set out in Part V Section B of this
document.

2. The net assets of Nobel Petroleum UK Limited as at 31 December 2016 have been extracted without

adjustment from the unaudited interim Financial Statements included in Part V Section D of this document.

3. The net assets of Nobel Petroleum LLC as at 31 December 2016 have been extracted without adjustment

[…]

picture of the Enlarged Group’s financial position or results nor is it indicative of the results that
may or may not be expected to be achieved in the future. The unaudited pro forma income
statement is based on the unaudited expenses of the Enlarged Group’s as at 31 December 2016
as shown in Part V Section B, D and F (Historical Financial Information). No adjustments have
been made to take account of trading, expenditure or other movements subsequent to 31
December 2016, being the date of the last published income statement of the Company.

The unaudited pro forma income statement does not constitute financial statements within the
meaning of section 434 of the Companies Act. Investors should read the whole of this
Prospectus and not rely solely on the summarised pro forma income statement contained in this
Part.

The
Company

Income
statement
as at 31
December
2016
(Note 1)

Nobel
Petroleum UK

Limited

Income
statement
as at 31
December 2016

(Note 2)

Nobel
Petroleum

LLC

Income
statement
as at 31
December
2016
 (Note 3)

Unaudited
pro forma
adjusted
aggregated
income
statement of
the
Enlarged
Group on
Admission

 $ $ $ $

Revenue - - - -
Administration expenses (44,537) - (17,823) (62,360)

Operating loss (44,537) - (17,823) (62,360)

Interest expense (93) - - (93)
Other income  10 - - 10

Loss before tax (44,620) - (17,823) (62,443)

Tax - - -
Loss from continuing
operations

(44,620) - (17,823) (62,443)

Other comprehensive
income

Items that may be
subsequently reclassified
to profit or loss

- - - -

Total comprehensive
loss for the period

(44,620) - (17,823) (62,443)

114

Notes

The pro forma income statement has been prepared on the following basis:

1. The audited income statement of the Company as at 31 December 2016 has been extracted
without adjustment from the Historic Financial Information to which is set out in Part V Section B of
this document.

2. The unaudited income statement of Nobel Petroleum UK Limited as at 31 December 2016 has
been extracted without adjustment from the Historic Financial Information to which is set out in
Part V Section D of this document.

3. The unaudited income statement of Nobel Petroleum LLC as at 31 December 2016 has been